PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5139601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMNI BIOCEUTICAL INNOVATIONS, INC.	08/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGE SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	2165 E. SPRING STREET
City:	LONG BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9820953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102078540

Email:clay@vreelandlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:CLAYTON JAMES VREELANDAddress Line 1:12100 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 800Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDGE SYSTEMS LLC/OMNI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAYTON VREELAND	
SIGNATURE:	/ss/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Short-form Security Agreement signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505092842 REEL: 046867 FRAME: 0092

SHORT-FORM SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Short-form Security Agreement (this "Short-form Agreement"), is entered into as of August 8, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between **Omni Bioceutical Innovations, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation located at 2702 N. 3rd Street Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ 85004 ("Borrower"), and **Edge Systems LLC**, a California limited liability company having its principal office at 2165 E. Spring Street, Long Beach, CA 90806 ("Lender").

RECITALS

- A. This Agreement is a supplement to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of the date herein, by and between Borrower and Lender (the "Security Agreement"). All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the definitions ascribed to them in the Security Agreement. All such definitions are incorporated herein by reference. If any provision of this Short-form Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Security Agreement, the provision in the Security Agreement shall control.
- B. This Short-form Agreement is executed for the purpose of filing a short-form security agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") which sets forth Borrower's pledge of its patents and other intellectual property as security for the Obligations owed by Borrower to Lender under the Note and/or the Security Agreement.

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Borrower hereby grants to Lender a security interest in and lien on all of Borrower's right, title, and interest in and to the following: (1) United States Patent Number 9,820,953; (2) all General Intangibles related to growth factors and processes for creating formulations of growth factors, including without limitation all General Intangibles related to a molecule referred to by Borrower as M-007; and (3) to the extent not otherwise included, all proceeds and products of any of the foregoing and all accessions to, substitutions and replacements for, and rents and profits of each of the foregoing (collectively, the "Collateral").

REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, COVENANTS, AND MISCELLANEOUS

All other terms, conditions, agreements, obligations, representations, warranties, covenants, definitions, exhibits, and miscellaneous terms, conditions, agreements and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement are restated and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the parties have signed this Short-form Security Agreement as of the date first indicated above.

LENDER	BORROWER
Edge Systems LLC	Omni Bioceutical Innovations, Inc. By Edge Systems LLC, its Attorney in Fact
By:	By:
Name: JEFFREY C. NARDOC'	Name: DFFREY C. NARDOC;
Title: 0.0.0.	Title: C.O.O.

RECORDED: 09/13/2018

PATENT REEL: 046867 FRAME: 0093